

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14433/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2010 in SA No. 123/1988 and SA No. 123/1988 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

SURESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)
(for final disposal)

Date : 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master